

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11904/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 25/04/2006 in CMWP No.  
5599/1987 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KULDEEP KUMAR AGRAWAL &amp; ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RADHA KISHAN AGARWAL (D) TH.LRS. &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 08/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh has shown a copy of the application for deleting the names of respondent No.2 and 4 to 9, however, no such application is found on record. It seems that petitioners have supplied the copy without affirmation and without filing the same before this court.

Petitioners are directed to clarify the facts before 8.1.2007. List the matter on 8.1.2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar

