

ITEM NO.21
(Chamber)

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 3 in Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11904/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 25/04/2006 in CMWP No. 5599/1987 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KULDEEP KUMAR AGRAWAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RADHA KISHAN AGARWAL (D) TH.LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. For deletion the name of R.No.3 from the array of parties)

Date: 17/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

I.A.No.3 has been filed seeking deletion of name of respondent No.3 from the array of parties.

Allowed as prayed for at the risk of the petitioner.

Arvind

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master