

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11904/2006

KULDEEP KUMAR AGRAWAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RADHA KISHAN AGARWAL (D) TH.LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Office has to explain that why matter which are otherwise
ready/completed for listing before the Hon'ble Court are listed
before this Court for no valid reason. It is unnecessarily
burdening the work of Registry and increasing the cost of litigant.

The matter is to be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

S.G.SHAH
Registrar