

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11904/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 25/04/2006 in CMWP No. 5599/1987 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KULDEEP KUMAR AGRAWAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RADHA KISHAN AGARWAL (D) TH.LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.K.Rathi,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh,Adv.
Mr. Anurag Tomar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjeet Kumar,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Aggarwal,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The special leave petition is dismissed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER